THVD1406、THVD1426 具有自动方向控制和 ±12kV IEC ESD 保护功能的 3.3V 至
5V RS-485 收发器
1 特性
• 符合或超出 TIA/EIA-485A 标准要求
• 3V 至 5.5V 电源电压
• 使用数据输入引脚的自动方向控制
• 半双工 RS-422/RS-485
• 数据速率

12.6 术语表
TI 术语表 本术语表列出并解释了术语、首字母缩略词和定义。
13 机械、封装和可订购信息
下述页面包含机械、封装和订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
THVD1406, THVD1426
ZHCSO31A – MAY 2021 – REVISED NOVEMBER 2021
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 21
Product Folder Links: THVD1406 THVD1426
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 5-Aug-2023
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
THVD1406DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 1406 Samples
THVD1406DRLR ACTIVE SOT-5X3 DRL 8 4000 RoHS & Green Call TI | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 T406 Samples
THVD1426DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 1426 Samples
THVD1426DRLR ACTIVE SOT-5X3 DRL 8 4000 RoHS & Green Call TI | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 T426 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.